



2026:BHC-AS:22167

Board Sr.No.:-3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2746 OF 2025

Vinod Pratapsingh GiraseAPPLICANT
V/S
Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Archana P. Gaikwad for the Applicant.

Ms. Supriya I. Kak, APP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)