



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2746 OF 2025

Vinod Pratapsingh Girase ... Applicant
V/s.
Union of India & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Archana P. Gaikwad for the applicant.

Mrs. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the State.

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.08.18
17:16:52 +0530

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 18, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant has placed on record copy of notice dated 13 August 2025 informing NCB that the matter will be placed before this Court today. However, none is present on behalf of NCB.
2. In order to grant one final opportunity to the NCB to engage an Advocate, list the bail application on **20 August 2025**.
3. It is made clear that in case NCB remains unrepresented on the next date, this Court will be constrained to consider the bail application on merits.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)