



6-ba-2746-2025-000
2026:BHC-AS:22167

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2746 OF 2025

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2025.09.04
15:00:15 +0530

Vinod Pratapsingh Girase

... Applicant

V/s.

Union of India & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Archana Pandharinath Gaikwad for the Applicant.

Mr. Prasanna P. Malshe, APP for the State – respondent.

Ms. Saakshi Jha h/f Neha Patil for NCB.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

P.C.:

1. List the bail application on **9 September 2025**.
2. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted to the respondent on the next date on any ground.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)