



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO.2746 OF 2025

Vinod Pratapsingh Girase ...Applicant

Versus

Union Of India and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Archana P. Gaikwad a/w Mr. Harshal Khawale and R.  
Gholap for Applicant  
Mr. S.S. Ghag, APP for State.

BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL  
DUSANE

Digitally signed by  
BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL DUSANE  
Date: 2026.03.11  
12:22:49 +0530

**CORAM:** R.M. Joshi, J.

**DATE :** 9<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**P.C.:**

1. During the course of hearing, learned APP, on instructions, makes a statement that the trial will be completed within eight months from today.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks time to take instructions with regard to withdrawal of the Application, if any.
3. At her request, stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

[R.M. JOSHI, J.]