



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2746 OF 2025

Vinod Pratapsingh Girase ...Applicant
Versus
Union of India And Anr. ...Respondents

**Mr. Murtaza Najmi a/w Ms. Archana Gaikwad a/w Ms. Farida
Najmi a/w Ms. Nancy Kanugo a/w Eramnish Shaikh, for the
Applicant.**
**Mr. S.K. Halwasia Addl. PP i/by Neha Patil a/w Keshav T., for the
Respondent No.1 - NCB.**
Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP, for the Respondent No.2 - State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 10th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. The concerned Special P. P. has filed leave note, hence stand over to **23rd April 2026.**

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-