



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2746 OF 2025

Vinod Pratapsingh Girase ...Applicant
Versus
Union of India And Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. Archana P. Gaikwad, for the Applicant.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 8th MAY, 2026

PC:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Today the matter has been placed before this Court by way of *praecipe* for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 29th April 2026.
3. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that Mr. Murtaza Najmi who had addressed arguments at length on behalf of the Applicant and had appeared in the aforestated matter on the last several occasions, however his name was not reflected in the Appearance column of the order dated 29th April 2026, and hence requested to mention the same in the order.
4. In view of the above, in the Appearance column of the order dated 29th April 2026, name of the advocates be mentioned as "Adv. Murtaza Najmi a/w Adv. Archana Gaikwad a/w Adv. Nancy



Kanungo a/w Adv. Eramnisha Shaikh, for the Applicant” and rest of the order remains unchanged.

5. Order be corrected as mentioned above and corrected order be uploaded.

6. In view of the above, *praecipe* is accordingly disposed of.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-